Approved Funding

Applicant Organization

Dzawada'enuxw
Development GP Ltd

Gwawaenuk Tribe

Haisla Nation Council

HEILTSUK ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

Nisga'a Village of
Gitlaxt'aamiks

Shearwater Resort & Marina

Date Printed: 6:18 PM on 20-Feb-24

COAST ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

SOCIETY

0777

0785

0786

0779

0787

0788

Project Name

Water Taxi Business Start
Up

Gwawaenuk Tribe Salvage
Company

359 Haisla Avenue
Upgrades and
Improvements

HEDC - MANAGEMENT OF
COMPANIES' CAPITAL &
IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

Interpretive Center and
Lava Roc Restaurant

Shearwater Resort LLP:
Shipyard Improvements

Project Purpose

to support Dzawada'enuxw in operating a water
transportation business that will benefit the
community through the purchasing of a water taxi,
business planning, and the hiring of a transportation
coordinator and water taxi drivers.

to acquire the assets of WJ Cedar Projects and
consolidate operations.

to support development of micro grocery store in
the Kitaamaat village.

to support operations of the Heiltsuk Economic
Development Corporation and its seven subsidiary
companies.

to support Gitlaxt'aamiks Village's vision of turning
the Old Community Hall facility into an Interpretive
Centre with the Lava Roc Restaurant.

to purchase additional equipment to support the
shipbuilding arm of Shearwater Marine LP.

Status

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

PUBLICLY AVAILABLE REPORT

For the period:

January 1, 2024 to February 20, 2024

Date
Approved

20-Feb-2024

20-Feb-2024

20-Feb-2024

20-Feb-2024

20-Feb-2024

20-Feb-2024

TOTAL:

Approved
Funding

$ 318,417

$ 301,362

$ 261,437

$ 200,000

$1,081,216
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