

Approved Funding

For the period: January 1, 2024 to February 20, 2024

Applicant Organization	#	Project Name	Project Purpose	Status	Date Approved	Approved Funding
Dzawada'enuxw Development GP Ltd	0777	Water Taxi Business Start Up	to support Dzawada'enuxw in operating a water transportation business that will benefit the community through the purchasing of a water taxi, business planning, and the hiring of a transportation coordinator and water taxi drivers.	Active	20-Feb-2024	\$ 318,417
Gwawaenuk Tribe	0785	Gwawaenuk Tribe Salvage Company	to acquire the assets of WJ Cedar Projects and consolidate operations.	Active	20-Feb-2024	\$ 301,362
Haisla Nation Council	0786	359 Haisla Avenue Upgrades and Improvements	to support development of micro grocery store in the Kitaamaat village.	Active	20-Feb-2024	
HEILTSUK ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	0779	HEDC - MANAGEMENT OF COMPANIES' CAPITAL & IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS	to support operations of the Heiltsuk Economic Development Corporation and its seven subsidiary companies.	Active	20-Feb-2024	\$ 261,437
Nisga'a Village of Gitlaxt'aamiks	0787	Interpretive Center and Lava Roc Restaurant	to support Gitlaxt'aamiks Village's vision of turning the Old Community Hall facility into an Interpretive Centre with the Lava Roc Restaurant.	Active	20-Feb-2024	
Shearwater Resort & Marina	0788	Shearwater Resort LLP: Shipyard Improvements	to purchase additional equipment to support the shipbuilding arm of Shearwater Marine LP.	Active	20-Feb-2024	\$ 200,000
					TOTAL:	\$1,081,216

Date Printed: 6:18 PM on 20-Feb-24